



WRITTEN QUESTIONS FORM
2nd Session, 65th General Assembly
Legislative Assembly of PEI

encl
23-10-18

Question number: 1224	Question date: May 10, 2017
Question asked by: Sidney MacEwen, MLA for Morell-Mermaid	
Question asked of (<i>department</i>): Workforce and Advanced Learning	
Question answered by (<i>Minister</i>): Hon. Sonny Gallant	Date answer received by Clerk's Office: OCT 23 2018

QUESTION: A breakdown of all legal expenses by the Workers Compensation Appeal Tribunal for the 2010/11 fiscal year, including:

- a) Subject
- b) Cost
- c) Law firm used

ANSWER:

Costs: \$2,543.24

Law Firm Used: McInnes Cooper – Severing

Costs: \$6,711.93

Law Firm Used: McInnes Cooper - Appeals



WRITTEN QUESTIONS FORM
3rd Session, 65th General Assembly
Legislative Assembly of PEI

email
23.10.18

Question number: 96	Question date: September 12, 2018
Question asked by: Jamie Fox, Member for Borden-Kinkora	
Question asked of (<i>department</i>): Workforce and Advanced Learning	
Question answered by (<i>Minister</i>): Hon. S. Gallant	Date answer received by Clerk's Office: OCT 23 2018 Office Use Only

QUESTION: How many cases have been processed by the Workers Compensation Board since the enactment of Bill 102 and how many cases have been provided medical treatment as required by Bill 102?

ANSWER:

Six claims have been processed since the enactment of Bill 102, and those who wished to receive medical treatment have done so. There are an additional 2 claims that are currently in the adjudication process. The Presumption for Trauma and Stressor Related Disorders that was enacted as a result of Bill 102 sets out the presumption that this type of injury is work related, if it meets the legislated criteria.

We take the privacy of clients very seriously, and cannot discuss the details of specific claims.